

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 465**

September 21, 1999 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CRIMINAL JUSTICE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 99, line 9: delete that line and substitute:

3 **“SECTION 301b.** 940.195 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 940.195 **(6)** Whoever intentionally causes bodily harm to an unborn child by
5 conduct that creates a substantial risk of great bodily harm is guilty of a Class ~~D~~ H
6 felony.”.

7 **2.** Page 194, line 13: delete “940.195 (6), ”.

8 **3.** Page 196, line 5: delete that line and substitute “940.19 (6) (intro.), 940.195
9 (2), 940.195 (4), 940.195 (5), 940.195 (6), 940.20 (1), 940.20 (1m),”.

10 **4.** Page 199, line 14: delete “940.195 (6),”.

11 **5.** Page 201, line 9: delete that line and substitute “940.19 (6) (intro.), 940.195
12 (2), 940.195 (4), 940.195 (5), 940.195 (6), 940.20 (1), 940.20 (1m),”.

13 **(END)**